Application Source:    Delimited
File Group: 2023
Record Name: Approved
Record Code: 3/6/2025
Record
Number O
ut
pu

when Insurance Plan code is “81” otherwise
empty.
P09 * 29 Valid Commodity Type Code Character 3
Valid Commodity Type Code is populated from
the Valid Commodity Type Code in the Insurance
Offer ADM, "A00030".
P09 * 30 Valid Class Code Character 3
Valid Class Code is populated from the Class
Code in the Insurance Offer ADM, "A00030".
"*" = Output Only Page 19 of 37
Application Source:    Delimited
File Group: 2023
Record Name: Approved
Record Code: 3/6/2025
Record
Number O
ut
pu
t
Field
Number Field Name Data Type
Max
Length Format
BUS
Key Req? Rules
File Type:
 Reinsurance Year:
   Fund Designation Version:
   P09 Release Date:
P09 * 31 Valid Sub Class Code Character 3
Valid Sub Class Code is populated from the Sub
Class Code in the Insurance Offer ADM,
"A00030".
P09 * 32 Valid Intended Use Code Character 3
Valid Intended Use Code is populated from the
Intended Use Code in the Insurance Offer ADM,
"A00030".
P09 * 33 Valid Irrigation Practice Code Character 3
Valid Irrigation Practice Code is populated from
the Irrigation Practice Code in the Insurance
Offer ADM, "A00030".
P09 * 34 Valid Cropping Practice Code Character 3
Valid Cropping Practice Code is populated from
the cropping Practice Code in the Insurance Offer
ADM, "A00030".
P09 * 35 Valid Organic Practice Code Character 3
Valid Organic Practice Code is populated from
ADM Insurance Offer Organic Practice Code
P09 * 36 Valid Interval Code Character 3
Valid Interval Code is populated from the
Interval Code in the Insurance Offer ADM,
"A00030".
P09 * 37 Fund Designation Cutoff Date Date 8 CCYYMMDD
Fund Designation Cutoff Date equals the cutoff
date for the Primary Fund as determined by the
LRR Fund Cutoff ICE, "D00018".
Fund Designation Cutoff Date equals the earliest
Sales Closing Date plus thirty days when the